

nsc.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.150 OF 2011

-----  
Office Notes, Office  
Memorandum of appearances,  
Court's orders or directions &  
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr.Kalpesh Patil, h/f Mr.M.S.Mohite, for the  
Applicant.

Ms.P.P.Shinde, APP for the State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**

**DATED : 21<sup>st</sup> July 2014.**

**PC.**

1. The office noting shows that the notice issued to the respondent No.1, is returned unserved with remark 'for want or extension of time'.

2. Returnable date is extended till 19<sup>th</sup> August, 2014, so as to enable the Registry to issue notice to respondent no.1.

3. Ad-interim order to continue till the next

date.

4. Stand over to 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2014.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)